

Haryana State Pollution Control Board

Haryana State Pollution Control Board, 3rd Floor, HSIIDC Office Complex, IMT Manesar, Gurugram Email:- hspcbrogrs@gmail.com



No.: HWM/GUSO/2021/8518100

DT: 01/02/2021

To

M/s Eltex India Pvt. Ltd.
Plot No 13, Sector-8, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon
Gurgaon south

Sub: Grant of Authorization under Hazardous and Other Wastes(Management & Transboundry Movement) Rules, 2016

1. Reference of application:8518100 dated: 01/02/2021

2. Karan of Eltex India Pvt. Ltd. is hereby granted an authorization for generation, collection, storage, disposal on the premises situated at Plot No 13, Sector-8, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon

Details of Authorization

| S.No. | Name of process and Category of Hazardous Waste as per the Schedules I, II and III of these rules | Authorised mode of disposal or recycling or utilisation or co-processing, etc. | Quantity |
|-------|---|--|-------------------|
| 1 | Industrial operations using mineral/synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic systems or other applications, Used/spent oil | A STATE OF THE STA | l KL/Annu m |
| 2 | Purification and treatment of exhaust air, water and waste water from the treatment plants (CETP's), Chemical sludge from waste water treatment | GEPIL | 3 T/Annum |

- 1. The authorization shall be valid for a period of 01/04/2021 to 31/03/2026
- 2. The authorization is subject to the following general and specific conditions:-

(i) 1. Unit will submit the Annual Return on form-IV regularly.

2. Unit will revalidate the Agreement with GEPIL/waste oil recycler before expiry of Agreement.

3. Unit will submit copy of manifest for transfer of HW regularly.

Regional Officer Gurgaon South For Haryana State Pollution Control Board

Application no. :8518100 Industry id: 20GUSO483764

Date: 01/02/2021

Conditions of Authorization:

- 1. The authorised person shall comply with the provisions of the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986, and the rules made there under.
- 2. The authorization or its renewal shall be produced for inspection at the request of an officer authorised by the State Pollution Control Board.
- 3. The person authorised shall not rent, lend, sell, transfer or otherwise transport the hazardous and other wastes except what is permitted through this authorization.
- 4. Any unauthorised change is personnel equipment or working conditions as mentioned in the application by the person authorised shall constitute a breach of this authorization.
- 5. The person authorised shall implement Emergency Response Procedure (ERP) for which this authorization is being granted considering all site specific possible scenarios such as spillages, leakages, fire etc. and their possible impacts and also carry out mock drill in this regard at regular interval of time.
- 6. The person authorised shall comply with the provisions outlined in the Central Pollution Control Board guidelines on "Implementing Liabilities for Environmental Damages due to Handling and Disposal of Hazardous Waste and Penalty".
- 7. An application for the renewal of an authorization shall be made as laid down under these Rules.
- 8. Any other conditions for compliance as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Changes or Central Pollution Control Board from time to time.
- 9. Annual return shall be filed by June 30 th for the period ensuring 31 st March of the year.

Shakti Singh Digitally signed by Shakti Singh Date: 2021.02.01 18:52:43 +05'30'
Regional Officer Gurgaon South
For Haryana State Pollution Control Board

